Tario de la companya de la companya

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS FILE REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

APR 3 0 2025

20 24 PAY 20 25

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor
 and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property
 return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

CONFIDENTIAL

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INFORMATION	ON	MARKET HAN THE	BACK	Suddivide the Price	
Name of Taxpayer			County Vigo			
Priser Properties, LLC Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)				_	exing District Number	
27 South 12th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807				4 000	•	
Name of Contact Person	Telephone N	Number				
Amber Bass	(812)2	235-8155			pass@leecompanyinc.com	
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN			
				Estimated Start Date (month, day, year)		
Terre Haute City Council Location of Property	18-2017			12/17/2017		
40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 4	7807			2/14/2	art Date (month, day, year) 2017	
Description of Real Property Improvements			Estimated Completion Date (month, day,)			
Combination Warehouse / Office Buildin				/30/2		
All steel construction - 1 floor - 13,000 S	Sq. Ft.			/20/2	ompletion Date <i>(month, day, year</i> 018	
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND SALAR	HARRIST HERE			West and No. of	
EMPLOYEES AND SALA		AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	_	ACTUAL	
Current Number of Employees	28			_	41	
Salaries	2,104,000.00				4,548,524.26	
Number of Employees Retained		3		_	28	
Salaries	2,104,000.0	2,104,000.00		_	3,597,867.00	
Number of Additional Employees	2				13	
Salaries	100,000.00				950,657.26	
SECTION 4	COST AND VALUES	Mark State	SECTION OF SECTION SEC			
COST AND VALUES		ESTATE II	MPROVEMENTS			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST		A	SSES	SED VALUE	
Values Before Project			\$ 166,300.00			
Plus: Values of Proposed Project			\$ 900,000.00			
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		1 AT 15	\$ 166,300.00			
Net Values Upon Completion of Project			\$ 900,000.00			
ACTUAL	COST		A	SSES	SED VALUE	
Values Before Project			\$ 166,300.00			
Plus: Values of Proposed Project			\$ 534,700.00			
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced			\$ 166,300.00			
Net Values Upon Completion of Project			\$ 534,700.00			
The second secon	NVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PRO	OMISED B	THE TAXPAYER		的 以及10年的过程。对某 任	
WASTE CONVERTED AN	D OTHER BENEFITS	ASI	ESTIMATED ON SE	3-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of Solid Waste Converted		0		_	0	
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted			0		0	
Other Benefits:		0				
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CERTIFICAT	ION	图 25 的 电极			
I hereby certify that the representations in this Signature of Authorized Representative	statement are true. Title Controlle				Date Signed (month, day, year)	



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not
 be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts
 to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors
 beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We h	ave reviewed the CF-1 a	nd find that:				
	The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance					
	The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance					
	Other (specify)					
Reaso	ns for the Determination (atta	ach additional sheets if necessar	ry)			
Signat	ure of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, day, year) 04/24/2025	
Atteste	ed By			nating Body		
If the	property owner is found	not to be in substantial com		e Haute City Council	r a hearing. The following date and	
time	has been set aside for the	e purpose of considering cor	mpliance. (Hearing must be	held within thirty (30) days of the	he date of mailing of this notice.)	
Time o	f Hearing	<u> </u>	earing (month, day, year)	Location of Hearing		
		□ PM				
WA Z			RESULTS (to be comple	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	数据者的经济方式	
Deaco	ns for the Determination (att	Approved ach additional sheets if necessar	ad.	☐ Denied (se	ee Instruction 4 above)	
Rease	is to the Determination (and	acri additional sneets il necessal	19)			
	ure of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, day, year) 04/24/2025	
Atteste	d By			nating Body		
Terre Haute City Council APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]						
A prop	erty owner whose deduction				tin the office of the start of the O'	
				ermined against the property owner.	t in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or	



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

Stale Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1 1-12 1-4)
Residentially discressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

 _ ,	
-	

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific solarlys and to individual employees by the property ewiter is confidential per IC 6-1, 1-12,1-5-1

- This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
 The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
 To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filled with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property owner if it was malled after April 10. A property owner who falled to the adduction application within the proscribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

- failed to tile a deduction application within the proscribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

 4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)
- 5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body

remains in eff	ect. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17					
SECTION 1		TAXPA	YER INFORMATION			
Name of taxpayer Priser Prop	ortice LLC					
	(number and street, city, state, and 21)	P.codel				
	2th Street, Terre Haute,					
Name of contact per			Telephone number	E-r	mall address	
Kenneth P.	Senseman		(812) 235-8155	ks	enseman@leecompanyinc.co	
SECTION 2		OCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF PROPOSED PR	The state of the s		
Hame of designating	hody			Res	solution number	
Location of property	AND AND THE SECOND SECOND	11 (4 mm)	County	DLO	GF taxing district number	
1001, 1009, 1	1025 Wabash Ave., Terr	e Haute	Vigo		0002	
bescription of feat pro	party improvements, redevelopment,	or rehabilitation tose within	anal shouls if necossary)		Est mated start date (month, day, year)	
Misec use Office/V	Narehouse All Steel Construc	ction.			2/ /2017	
13, 000 Sq. Ft					naled completion date (month, day, yea 3/ /2018	
enn znie	ESTATATE OF	Hater Cares Annea	rabile at decuments			
SECTION 3	Salaries	Number retained	LARIES AS RESULT OF PRO Salaries	Number additional	Coloring	
8.00*	\$2,104,000.00 *	28.00★	\$210,400.00	2.00	\$100,000.00*	
SECTION 4		MATED TOTAL COST	AND VALUE OF PROPOSED			
				AL ESTATE IMPRO		
			COST		ASSESSED VALUE	
Current values	lues of proposed project				210,600.00	
	property being replaced			-	148,700,00	
	es upon completion of project				961,900.00	
SECTION:5		NVERTED AND OTH	R BENEFITS PROMISED B	Y THE TAXPAYER		
etimalad eolid wa	ste converted (pounds)		Estimated hazardous wa	seta convended (nov	unde)	
ir benefits	sie converted (podnos)		Countated Hazardous wa	(pot	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
A enems						
LL EMPLOYME	NT AND PAYROLL FIGURE	S ARE FOR THE TE	NANT OF THE PROPOSI	ED STRUCTURE	E-LEE EQUIPMENT	
MPANY, INC.						
			FREEZEAN			
CTION 6	It the representations in this s	Detro de transmit de managante de la cincia de mandre de la constante de la co	ERTIFICATION ,	STORY STORY	Selection of the second	
the of sufficiently into		ASSOCIATION SIGNATURE		/ Date su	gned (month, day, year)	
maret 6	Linsema	m /		1	5/2017	
a the read of the English of		,	Title	, , , , -		
nath D Cana	0.000		Mambas			

	- Parette callette	470000		HERENGE MERCH	[]a]a)/A	
	le find that the applicant incender IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides f			adopted or to be ac	dopted by this body.	Said resolution, passed or to be passed
	A. The designated area has expires is		period of time not to a	xceed 8	calendar years* (s	sue below). The date this designation
	8 The type of deduction that 1 Redevelopment or reh 2. Residentially distresses	abilitation of real es		Yes Yes		
	C. The amount of the deduct	tion applicable is lin	nited to S N-P	<u> </u>		
- 1	D. Other limitations or conditi		N-A		mark them as a	
E	E. Number of years allowed:	☐ Year 1 ☐ Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	Year 3	Year 4 Year 9	Year 5 (* see below) Year 10
E.	Yes No If yes, attach a copy of the	abatement schedu	e to this form.			hedule per IC 6-1 i-12.1-17?
	If no, the designating body					
	ave also reviewed the information of bene				estimates and expe	clations are reasonable and have
Approved	Agriculture fold the Southolized	member of designati		Telephone number (812) 232	2-3315	Date signed (month, day, year)
K	me of althorized member of desi ATUM MAS Lisignature and little of altester)			Name of designating	Paule C	ITY Council
1///	elo PHOM	Ly		Charl	es PHanl	еч
" If the	, ,	me period during watton to a number	thich an area is an ed of years that is less t	conomic revitalization	n area, that limitation	does not limit the length of time a
6 2	-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain în effec	 The deduction per required to establish 	eriod may not exceed	five (5) years. For	a Form SB-1/Real P	e deductions established in IC roperty that is approved after June 30, leduction period may not exceed ten
\$0		ignating body rend	uns in ellect. For a F	om SU-Intear Prop	edy that is approved	or to July 1, 2013, the abatement of after June 30, 2013, the designating)
IC 6-1.1-	12.1-17					
	nt schedules		#			
	or 4.5 of this chapter an aba (1) The total amo	tement schedule bount of the taxpaye	ased on the following r's investment in real) factors: and personal prope		nd that receives a deduction under
	(3) The average	wage of the new er	livalent jobs created. Imployees compared for the taxpayer's inv	to the state minimum	n wage.	7.4.5
(b) This subsection applies to	o a statement of be ed under this chapt	enefits approved afte er. An abatement so	r June 30, 2013 A o hedule must specify	designating body sha the percentage amo	all establish an abatement schedule ount of the deduction for each year of
(0		approved for a part	icular taxpayer befor	e July 1, 2013, rema	ains in effect until the	abatement schedule expires under



27 South Twelfth Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 Phone: 812-235-8155 Fax: 812-235-3587

Email: leeco@leecompanyinc.com Web Address: www.leecompanyinc.com

Contractors and Furnishers of Educational, Health Care, and Laboratory Equipment

April 24, 2025

Ms. Michelle Edwards City of Terre Haute Office of the Clerk 17 Harding Avenue Terre Haute, IN 47807 Mr. Larry T Hutchings II Vigo County Auditor Vigo County Annex 131 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 Ms. Christina Patterson Harrison Township Assessor Vigo County Annex 131 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

Subject: City of Terre Haute, Indiana-Real Property Tax Abatement Recipient RS 18 2017

This letter is in response to Ms. Michelle Edwards letter dated March 19, 2025, regarding the subject Real Property Tax Abatement.

The completed CF-1 / Real Property form is attached with the latest assessed value from Form 11 received on 4/16/25.

A copy of the original SB-1 / Real Property form is enclosed as instructed.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 812-235-8155.

Sincerely,

Amber Bass

Priser Properties, LLC

Controller

Cc: Mr. Louis F. Britton